

This notice contains important information that requires your immediate attention. Should you have any queries, you are recommended to seek independent professional advice. YF Life Insurance International Ltd. (the "Company") accepts responsibility for the accuracy of the contents of this notice.

The following change(s) relate(s) to Global InvestPlan, Global InvestPlus and GlobalONE Plus^ (the "Schemes").

1. <u>New Investment Choices of the Schemes</u>

With effective from 8 July 2024, the following new investment choices will be available under the Schemes:

| | Code | New Investment Choice | Underlying Fund |
|-----|-------|--|---|
| 1. | ACAAU | AB FCP I - American Income Portfolio Class "AA" (CD)* | AB FCP I - American Income Portfolio |
| 2. | ACLVU | AB SICAV I - Low Volatility Equity Portfolio "AD" (CD)* | AB SICAV I - Low Volatility Equity Portfolio |
| 3. | AGDIU | abrdn SICAV I - Diversified Income Fund (CD)* | abrdn SICAV I - Diversified Income Fund |
| 4. | AGESU | abrdn SICAV I - Emerging Markets Smaller Companies Fund | abrdn SICAV I - Emerging Markets Smaller Companies Fund |
| 5. | AGIBU | abrdn SICAV I - Indian Bond Fund | abrdn SICAV I - Indian Bond Fund |
| 6. | ALSHU | Allianz US Short Duration High Income Bond (CD)* | Allianz Global Investors Fund - Allianz US Short Duration High Income Bond |
| 7. | JFUTU | JPMorgan Funds - US Technology Fund | JPMorgan Funds - US Technology Fund |
| 8. | MLSBU | BlackRock Global Funds - Sustainable Global Bond Income Fund "A" (CD)* | BlackRock Global Funds - Sustainable Global Bond Income Fund |
| 9. | PRPIU | Principal Global Investors Funds - Preferred Securities Fund (CD)* | Principal Global Investors Funds - Preferred Securities Fund |
| 10. | TKHCU | YF Life Taikang Kaitai Hong Kong Dollar Money Market Fund (CD)* | Taikang Kaitai Funds - Taikang Kaitai Hong Kong Dollar Money Market Fund |
| 11. | TKHDU | YF Life Taikang Kaitai Hong Kong Dollar Money Market Fund | Taikang Kaitai Funds - Taikang Kaitai Hong Kong Dollar Money Market Fund |
| 12. | TKSBU | Taikang Kaitai Funds - Taikang Kaitai Overseas Short Tenor Bond Fund | Taikang Kaitai Funds - Taikang Kaitai Overseas Short Tenor Bond Fund |
| 13. | ТКИСИ | Taikang Kaitai Funds - Taikang Kaitai US Dollar Money Market Fund (CD)* | Taikang Kaitai Funds - Taikang Kaitai US Dollar Money Market Fund |
| 14. | TKUDU | Taikang Kaitai Funds - Taikang Kaitai US Dollar Money Market Fund | Taikang Kaitai Funds - Taikang Kaitai US Dollar Money Market Fund |

*Available to Global InvestPlus and GlobalONE Plus^ only

2. Closure of New Subscription/ New Premium Allocation/ Switch-in of Investment Choices

AB SICAV I - India Growth Portfolio Class "AX" (ACILU)

- Franklin Templeton Investment Funds Templeton Global Fund "A(acc)" Shares (FTGLU)
- Invesco Asia Asset Allocation Fund A (Acc) (INABU)

(Collectively, the "Investment Choices")

In order to manage the Investment Choices effectively, we would like to inform you that they will be closed for any new subscription, new instruction for regular premium allocation and switch-in with effect from 8 July 2024.

On or after 8 July 2024, any new subscription/ new instruction for regular premium allocation/ switch-in to the Investment Choices will not be accepted. However, this restriction does not apply to the subscription made under existing regular premium allocation instruction. There is no impact on existing notional unit holdings (if any) in the Investment Choices. There are no restrictions on redemptions or switching out of the Investment Choices.

If you have selected any of the Investment Choices under your insurance policy and if for any reason you wish to change to other investment choice(s), you may switch your investment choice(s) to other available investment choice(s) provided by your policy. Currently, no switching charge and bid-offer spread apply to the investment choices.

Investment involves risk. For details of the Schemes and the investment choices available under the Schemes (including risk factors and charges), please refer to the offering documents of the Schemes and the offering documents of the underlying funds, which are made available by YF Life Insurance International Ltd. upon request, or visit our website (www.yflife.com). For any enquiries, please contact YF Life Insurance International Ltd. - Customer Service Hotline at (852) 2533 5555 (Hong Kong)/ (853) 2832 2622 (Macau).

[^]Not available for sale in Macau